
BID TABULATION FOR:

HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 12
CITY OF WALLER, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 28, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: T. JOSEPH 
TABULATION DATE: JANUARY 28, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 0386-0207 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME BASE BID
PROPOSED DURATION 

(DAYS)

1) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO. $3,377,703.25 77 \ 87

2) ICON GC, LLC $3,764,691.33 100 \ 120

3) TMW LAND SERVICES $3,877,691.48 90 \ 110

4) MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC. $4,344,188.40 240 \ 270

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE CAMERON ROAD

I, Joel Castro, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.
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BID TABULATION FOR:

HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 12
CITY OF WALLER, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 28, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: T. JOSEPH 
TABULATION DATE: JANUARY 28, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 0386-0207 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS

1. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 15” STORM SEWER, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  32 $100.00 $3,200.00 $49.00 $1,568.00 $13.29 $425.28 $13.50 $432.00

2. 18" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  52 $140.00 $7,280.00 $146.00 $7,592.00 $80.14 $4,167.28 $123.30 $6,411.60

3. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 24” STORM SEWER, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  63 $80.00 $5,040.00 $48.00 $3,024.00 $6.75 $425.25 $13.50 $850.50

4. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  104 $155.00 $16,120.00 $148.00 $15,392.00 $161.00 $16,744.00 $125.30 $13,031.20

5. 8' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  680 $810.00 $550,800.00 $964.00 $655,520.00 $752.13 $511,448.40 $816.90 $555,492.00

6. 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 8' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  4 $1,900.00 $7,600.00 $939.00 $3,756.00 $614.06 $2,456.24 $1,899.10 $7,596.40

7. OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVEMENT, SLOPED END 
TREATMENT, TIMBER BENT (AS NECESSARY), CUT PIPE FLUSH WITH SLOPE 
PAVEMENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  4 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,649.00 $18,596.00 $4,837.57 $19,350.28 $1,797.90 $7,191.60

8. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  835 $2.00 $1,670.00 $0.01 $8.35 $1.00 $835.00 $0.70 $584.50

9. 3:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 18" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE 
PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,900.00 $5,800.00 $1,166.71 $2,333.42 $2,339.80 $4,679.60

10. 3:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 24" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE 
PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  6 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $3,200.00 $19,200.00 $1,400.32 $8,401.92 $2,558.10 $15,348.60

11. 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS ALL 
AROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  49 $200.00 $9,800.00 $319.00 $15,631.00 $88.92 $4,357.08 $87.30 $4,277.70

12. 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

SY  38 $130.00 $4,940.00 $133.00 $5,054.00 $119.98 $4,559.24 $119.70 $4,548.60

13. DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, 
ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  835 $10.00 $8,350.00 $1.00 $835.00 $22.00 $18,370.00 $1.20 $1,002.00

SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS $629,800.00 $751,976.35 $593,873.39 $621,446.30

F.M. 362 PAVING EXPANSION ITEMS
1. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING, INCLUDES 

BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE
SY  8520 $9.00 $76,680.00 $7.00 $59,640.00 $12.87 $109,652.40 $10.30 $87,756.00

2. HAUL EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED DISPOSAL SITE, USING ON 
ROAD TRUCKS, (0 - 0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING 
STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR 
DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS 
TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  8521 $8.00 $68,168.00 $6.00 $51,126.00 $17.85 $152,099.85 $11.20 $95,435.20

3. 3" TYPE "D" HMAC PAVING WITH 6" BLACK BASE AND PRIME COAT, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  20449 $66.00 $1,349,634.00 $77.00 $1,574,573.00 $88.80 $1,815,871.20 $77.00 $1,574,573.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE CAMERON ROAD

1) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO. 2) ICON GC, LLC 3) TMW LAND SERVICES 4) MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC.
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BID TABULATION FOR:

HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 12
CITY OF WALLER, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 28, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: T. JOSEPH 
TABULATION DATE: JANUARY 28, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 0386-0207 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE CAMERON ROAD

1) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO. 2) ICON GC, LLC 3) TMW LAND SERVICES 4) MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC.

4. 10" CEMENT STABILIZED CRUSHED CONCRETE BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  22683 $44.00 $998,052.00 $47.00 $1,066,101.00 $42.22 $957,676.26 $48.30 $1,095,588.90

5. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, 
PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, 
STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $41,012.00 $41,012.00 $37,250.13 $37,250.13 $37,651.00 $37,651.00

6. TIE-IN PROPOSED PAVEMENT TO EXISITNG PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,531.00 $3,062.00 $11,000.00 $22,000.00 $587.60 $1,175.20

7. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE LS  1 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $30,676.00 $30,676.00 $233.87 $233.87 $345,754.40 $345,754.40

8. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LS  1 $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $13,267.00 $13,267.00 $7,690.77 $7,690.77 $16,909.40 $16,909.40

SUBTOTAL F.M. 362 PAVING EXPANSION ITEMS $2,594,734.00 $2,839,457.00 $3,102,474.48 $3,254,843.10

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF ROADSIDE DITCH, INCLUDES STRIPPING, 

STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% 
STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-
APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  17706 $3.00 $53,118.00 $0.01 $177.06 $4.44 $78,614.64 $12.40 $219,554.40

2. RE-ALIGNMENT AND REGRADING OF EXISITNG ROADSIDE DITCH ALONG 
CAMERON COVE FRONTAGE, INCLUDES DEMUCKING AND FILLING OF 
EXISITING DITCH AS DIRCETED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  7527 $3.00 $22,581.00 $10.00 $75,270.00 $4.10 $30,860.70 $15.40 $115,915.80

3. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $150.00 $150.00 $550.00 $550.00 $747.50 $747.50

4. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER 
FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  10241 $0.25 $2,560.25 $1.00 $10,241.00 $2.20 $22,530.20 $3.70 $37,891.70

5. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND 
REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $150.00 $150.00 $1,018.26 $1,018.26 $3,782.10 $3,782.10

6. HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, TO 
ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  2.56 $2,500.00 $6,400.00 $3,532.00 $9,041.92 $2,475.00 $6,336.00 $1,897.50 $4,857.60

7. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISITING BARB WIRE FENCE, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

LF  4784 $8.75 $41,860.00 $10.00 $47,840.00 $5.78 $27,651.52 $14.30 $68,411.20

8. RE-ESTABLISH EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS TO EXISITING CONDITIONS OR 
BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,530.00 $1,530.00 $2,159.29 $2,159.29 $1,118.70 $1,118.70

9. AS-BUILT SURVEY OF ALL PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $14,083.00 $14,083.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00

10. MONTHLY SERVICE FEE FOR WATER SERVICE LINE TO BE PAID BY 
CONTRACTOR, AMOUNT FOR ACTUAL MONTHLY SERVICE FEES INCURRED 
WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM PROGRESS PAYMENTS

MO  0 -$176.64 $0.00 -$176.64 $0.00 -$176.64 $0.00 -$176.64 $0.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 12
CITY OF WALLER, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 28, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: T. JOSEPH 
TABULATION DATE: JANUARY 28, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 0386-0207 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE CAMERON ROAD

1) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO. 2) ICON GC, LLC 3) TMW LAND SERVICES 4) MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC.

11. 1,000 GALLON WATER CONSUMPTION CHARGE (OVER FIRST 2,000 
GALLONS) TO BE PAID BY CONTRACTOR. AMOUNT FOR ACTUAL 
CONSUMPTION WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM PROGRESS PAYMENTS

EA  0 -$3.42 $0.00 -$3.42 $0.00 -$3.42 $0.00 -$3.42 $0.00

12. 20” STEEL CASING FOR 12” WATER LINE, INCLUDES SPACERS AND END 
SEALS, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL AND MARKERS, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  75 $240.00 $18,000.00 $196.00 $14,700.00 $80.64 $6,048.00 $130.40 $9,780.00

13. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR CASING, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LF  75 $2.00 $150.00 $1.00 $75.00 $1.00 $75.00 $1.20 $90.00

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $153,169.25 $173,257.98 $181,343.61 $467,899.00

BID SUMMARY

DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS $629,800.00 $751,976.35 $593,873.39 $621,446.30

F.M. 362 PAVING EXPANSION ITEMS $2,594,734.00 $2,839,457.00 $3,102,474.48 $3,254,843.10

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $153,169.25 $173,257.98 $181,343.61 $467,899.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $3,377,703.25 $3,764,691.33 $3,877,691.48 $4,344,188.40
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